

WorldWide Disc Golf Organization wwdgo@wwdgo.com Founding Member Letter

Dear Disc Golf Patrons,

We would like to formally invite you to support the WorldWide Disc Golf Organization as a Founding Member. Founding Members are a vital part of our mission:

"Our mission is to support and uplift women within the sport of disc golf while providing a platform to thrive."

A few of the Founding Member Bonuses Include:

- <100 WWDGO Player Number
- Seat on the WWDGO Founding Member Committee
- Your Business and/or link on our rebranded website
- Social Media Support
- Honorary WWDGO Founding Members Certificate

Your contribution will be utilized immediately to support our start-up costs. WWDGO plans to become a non-profit 501c6 in 2024. While we raise funds we are creating a sanctioning system, divisions, rules, points & ratings system. Our number one goal is to protect women's divisions in disc golf. As a Founding Member Committee participant, you will be asked to join our start-up meetings while we create these systems so that you and your business may be a part of creating history in women's disc golf.

The Founding Membership is a minimum commitment of \$1,000 USD. If you are interested in hearing more please contact Sami Keddington.

Thank you sincerely for your consideration,

Sami Keddington Founder & Board President SamiKeddington@wwdgo.com

Worldwide Disc Golf Organization Chandler, Arizona Membership Perks are in developmental stages and are subject to change according to the needs of both parties involved. Edited 10/21/23 sk